


Company Holidays *** iGrafx Support Teams are located in Germany and The U.S., so Standard Support and Superior Technical Support (STS) during those iGrafx Observed Holidays will be limited to either one team being available during business hours or not at all if both teams are on holiday. 
NOTE: Cloud outage situations are NOT limited to this holiday schedule and go out to a broader iGrafx team for coverage ***

United States - 2023
New Year's Day - 1/2/23 (Monday)
President's Day - 2/20/23 (Monday)
Memorial Day - 5/29/23 (Monday)
Independence Day (Additional Day) - 7/3/23 (Monday)
Independence Day  - 7/4/23 (Tuesday)
Labor Day - 9/4/23 (Monday)
Thanksgiving Day - 11/23/23 (Thursday)
Thanksgiving Day After - 11/24/23 (Friday)
Christmas Day - 12/25/23 (Monday)
Christmas (Additional Day) - 12/26/23 (Tuesday)

Germany - 2023
New Year's Day - 1/1/23 (Sunday)
Epiphany - 1/6/23 (Friday)
Good Friday - 4/7/23 (Friday)
Easter Monday - 4/10/23 (Monday)
Labour Day - 5/1/23 (Monday)
Ascension Day - 5/18/23 (Thursday)
Whit Monday – 5/29/23 (Monday)
Corpus Christi - 6/8/23 (Thursday)
Assumption Day *Only in Bavaria - 8/15/23 (Tuesday)
Day of German Unity - 10/3/23 (Tuesday)
All Saints' Day - 11/1/23 (Wednesday)
1st Christmas Day- 12/25/23 (Monday)
2nd Christmas Day - 12/26/23 (Tuesday)
New Year's Eve - 12/31/23 (Monday)

France - 2023
New Year's Day - 1/1/23 (Sunday)
Easter - 4/9/23 (Sunday)
Easter Monday - 4/10/23 (Monday)
Labour Day - 5/1/23 (Monday)
Victory in Europe Day – 5/8/23 (Monday)
Ascension Day - 5/18/23 (Thursday)
Whit Monday – 5/29/23 (Monday)
Bastille Day - 7/14/23 (Friday)
Feast of Assumption Day - 8/15/23 (Tuesday)
All Saints' Day - 11/1/23 (Wednesday)
Armistice Day – 11/11/23 (Saturday)
Christmas Day - 12/25/23 (Monday)

United Kingdom - 2023
New Year's Day Observed - 1/2/23 (Monday)
Good Friday - 4/7/23 (Friday)
Easter Monday - 4/10/23 (Monday)
Early May Bank Holiday - 5/1/23 (Monday)
King Charles III Coronation - 5/8/23 (Monday)
Spring Bank Holiday – 5/29/23 (Monday)
Summer Bank Holiday – 8/28/23 (Monday)
Christmas Day - 12/25/23 (Monday)
Boxing Day – 12/26/23 (Tuesday)

